	Will of Mattie Avery	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Mattie Avery	Of Delphos, Allen County, Ohio; makes her last will & testament	Oct. 7, 1907
May Meibers	Daughter; of Decatur; inherits all personal property	
May Meibers	Daughter; of Decatur; inherits all real estate	
May Meibers	Daughter; appointed executrix of will of Mattie Avery	
Henry Lindemann	Witnessed Mattie Avery making her last will	
John F. Lindemann	Witnessed Mattie Avery making her last will	
Mattie Avery	Died	July 27, 1916
John F. Lindemann	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	Aug. 18, 1916
Will Hammell	Clerk	
John T. Kelly	Deputy	
Will Hammell	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Aug. 18, 1916
John T. Kelly	Deputy	

140 State of Indiana boundy of dearer. I hearly certify that the Square son and beginned to the hunch of boat of Sand of to so we and appeare in them I gade last till and telle and teller for the former of adams of Edward and fleory to Studler late of adams boung. Testament of Heavy is sent which said still man Liter Indiana Guerral testate which said birent bound for Judience declared in the adams briend Bound force and July the 185 probable in Record Til falls in the force south 185 and work force south 1855 and south force south 1855 and south force south 1855 and south force south 1856 and south 1856 and south 1856 and 1856 I the black of said bout on pages 46 47 and 48 has been freeze I the blick of said and what and offere to agree of and and referred and appoint the police of and see had and rates feed and against the solde of and sending hereby released of sections this release and pater faction to levely released of recovery the release and pater faction to the auch one knowly authorize records of said bounty release and we hereby authory records of said bounty releasing recorded in the proper records of said decident , I recorded in the proper where I said decident to it and extate and the rain morheast quarter of seating the worth east quarter of range 14 east containing to acre 36 in lowns up 31 mount bounds in the State of Interior or less in whom and scale of said The Cherry of God of Decaliar Indiana by its Trustees this 21 at by The Church of God. By Bull y Mye. Its Board of Trusteen. of luquet a D. 1916 Elmore f. brok John Chilcote Gelbert Strickler A. Il Sheler State of Indiana boundy of adams, 55. Before me the underrigned Many Public and for said County perionally appeared John Chilevie. blacker & Stribler Helliam It Sheler. Elmore J. book Bull & Sye Tustees of the Church of God of Decalin Indiana known to me do such and as such officers acknowledged The execution of the foregoing release for the wars and puryone Therew expressed this 2 st day of languest to D. 1916 Attness my hand and Notarial seal b L Haltere my commission experts Nor 3-1918 Notary Dublic